
LICENSES AND PERMITS; FEES
§ 34.30 SCHEDULE OF LICENSE AND PERMIT FEES.

No person, partnership, corporation, or other association shall engage in the following types of activity without first paying
the fee listed and being issued a license as hereafter provided.

Type of License or Permit Code
Section

Term and
Conditions Amount of Fee `74 Code Ord.

No. Date Passed

RESIDENTIAL RENTAL PROPERTY
Full rental home inspection
as requested Per unit $200 434 4-19-18

If violations are found during
the inspection, the fee will
be charged to the property
owner and there will be a re-
inspection fee to verify
violations are corrected

Per complaint $40 434 4-19-18

Milaca Police Department
rental property presentation

Per class/per
person $40 434 4-19-18

Re-inspection fee for
violation will be charged to
the owner of the property if it
is determined that it was a
violation of the landlord. If
the violation was caused by
the person requesting the
inspection, that person will
be charged the re-inspection
fee

Per inspection $40 434 4-19-18

Rental housing inspection
fee per complaint (to be paid
by the person requesting
inspection). If violations are
found, the fee is refunded
and all fees are charged to
the property owner

Per complaint $40 434 4-19-18

Rental housing registration Per owner/per
address $25 434 4-19-18

(Ord. 416, passed 12-17-15; Am. Ord. 422, passed 1-19-17; Am. Ord. 426, passed 5-18-17; Am. Ord. 434, passed 4-19-18;
Am. Ord. 445, passed 8-16-18; Am. Ord. 498, passed 9-15-22; Am. Ord. 507, passed 12-14-22; Am. Ord. 508, passed 1-
18-23; Am. Ord. 518, passed 12-21-23)

Penalty, see § 10.99




